RESOLUTION	#
RESOLUTION	#

"RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING LARAMIE COUNTY ATTORNEY"

WHEREAS, the office of district attorney has been created in the First Judicial District, Laramie County; and

WHEREAS, in those judicial districts in which the office of district attorney has been

created, the county commissioners shall appoint an attorney to the office of county attorney; and
WHEREAS, Mark T. Voss is a duly licensed attorney in the State of Wyoming; and
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING, that Mark T. Voss, shall be, and is hereby reappointed Laramie County Attorney in accordance with Wyo. Stat. 18-3-301(a) effective the 1 st day of September, 2024.
PRESENTED, READ AND ADOPTED this day of September, 2024.
BOARD OF LARAMIE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Brian Lovett, Chairman
ATTEST:
Debra K. Lee, Laramie County Clerk
OATH OF APPOINTMENT
THE UNDERSIGNED does solemnly swear (or affirm) to support, obey and defend the constitution of the United States, the constitution of the State of Wyoming, and to discharge the duties of my office with fidelity; that I have not paid or contributed, or promised to pay or contribute, either directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable thing, to procure my appointment except for necessary and proper expenses expressly authorized by law; that I have not knowingly, violated any election law of the state or procured it to be done by others in my behalf; that I will not knowingly receive, directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable thing for the performance or nonperformance of any act or duty pertaining to my office, other than the compensation allowed by law.
Mark T. Voss
Subscribed to and sworn before me this day of September, 2024.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

Laramie County Attorney's Office